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Kentucky Utilities Company 

P .S.C. No. 15, Fifth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 
Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedules- Terms and Conditions 

SECTION 3 - Pilot Programs 

Sheet 
Number 

RTP Real Time Pricing Rider 78 
.LEV Low Emission Vehicle Rider 79 

SECTION 4- Adjustment Clauses 
FAC Fuel Adjustment Clause 85 
DSM Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism 86 
ECR Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 87 
FF Franchise Fee Rider 90 
ST School Tax 91 
HEA Home Energy Assistance Program 92 

SECTION 5- Terms and Conditions 
Customer Bill of Rights 
General 
Customer Responsibilities 
Company Responsibilities 
Character of Service 
Special Terms and Conditions Applicable to Rate RS 
Billing 
Deposits 
Budget PaymenLPian 
Bill Format 
Discontinuance of Se.cvice 
Line Extension Plan 
Energy Curtailment and Restoration Procedures 

95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

Effective 
Date 

08-01-10 
06-29-11 

06-29-11 
05-31-11 
08-01-10 
10-16-03 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 

08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
12-30-10 
08-01-10 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

Date of Issue: June 10, 2011 ~· ;4. Hut ___ _. 
Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 20 11 E:FFECTIVE n 

Issued By: ,,e ~· n Vice President, State Regulation nd Rates, LexiGJ~g)~01t1cky 

~~ . PURSUANHO 80"<AR S'O" SCCT>O"' (') 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 201 0-UU4l:l2 a a tea May ;n, :.::u11 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

P.S.C. No.15, Sixth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 
Canceling P.S.C. No.15, Fifth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedules- Terms and Conditions 

Sheet Effective 
Title Number Date 

SECTION 3 ""'" Pilot Programs 
RTP Real Time Pricing Rider 78 08-01-10 
LEV Low Emission Vehicle Rider 79 06-29-11 

SECTION 4- Adjustment Clauses 
FAC Fuel Adjustment Clause 85 06-29-11 
DSM Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism 86 05-31-11 
ECR Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge 87 08-01-10 
FF Franchise Fee Rider 90 10-16-03 
ST School Tax 91 08-01-10 
HEA Home Energy Assistance Program 92 02-06-09 

SECTION 5- Terms and Conditions 
Customer Bill of Rights 95 08-01-10 
General 96 02-06-09 
Customer Responsibilities 97 08-01-10 
Company Responsibilities 98 02-06-09 
Character of Service 99 08-01-10 
Special Terms and Conditions Applicable to RateRS 100 02-06-09 
Billing 101 08-01-10 
Deposits 102 08-01-10 
Budget Payment Plan 103 08-01-10 
Bill Format 104 08-01-10 
Discontinuance of Service 105 08-01-10 
Line Extension Plan 106 12-30-11 
Energy Curtailment and Restoration Procedures 107 08-01-10 

(\~\3D/II 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~ iL»~ .~ Date of Issue: November 22, 2011 l l 
Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After December 3 
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1 1 

· ~FFECJ(:IVft "' 
Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation nd Rates, Lexin2 on, en ucky 

t2JLJ 
1 /30/2011 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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Kentucky Utilities Company 

P.S.C. No.15; Seventh Revision of Original Sheet No.1.1 
Canceling P .S.C. No. 15, Sixth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 

GENERAL INDEX 
Standard Electric Rate Schedule_s- Terms and Conditions 

SECTION 3 - Pilot Programs 
RTP Real Time Pricing Rider 
LEV Low Emission Vehicle Rider 

SECTION 4 -Adjustment Clauses . · 

Sheet 
Number 

78 
79 

FAG 
DSM 
ECR 
FF 
ST 
HEA 

Fuel Adjustment Clause 85 
Demand-Side Managell)ent Cost R~covery Mechanism 86 
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge · 87 
Franchise Fee Rider · 90 
School Tax 91 
Home· Energy Assistance Program 92 

SECTION 5- Terms and Conditions 
Customer Bill of Rights 
General 
Customer Responsibilities 
Company Responsibilities 
Character of Service 
Special Terms and Conditions Applicable to Rate RS 
Billing · 
Deposits 
Budget Payment Plan 
Bill Format 
Discontinuance of Service 
Line Extension Plan 
Energy Curtailment and Restoration Procedures 

95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

Effective 
-Date 

08-01-10 
06-29-11 

06-29-11 
12-30-11 
08-01-10 
10-16-03 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 

08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
02-06-09 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
08-01-10 
12-30-11 
08-01-10 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

T 

i i I , 
I ~ 
f i 

I 

I 
! 


	12-30.pdf
	12-30 (2).pdf
	12-30 (3).pdf

