Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 15, Fifth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1

GENERAL INDEX Standard Electric Rate Schedules – Terms and Conditions					
<u>Title</u>		Sheet Number	Effective <u>Date</u>		
	Pilot Programs	70	00 04 40		
RTP	Real Time Pricing Rider	78	08-01-10		
LEV	Low Emission Vehicle Rider	79	06-29-11		
CTION 4 – A	Adjustment Clauses				
FAC	Fuel Adjustment Clause	85	06-29-11		
DSM	Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism	86	05-31-11		
ECR	Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge	87	08-01-10		
FF	Franchise Fee Rider	90	10-16-03		
ST	School Tax	91	08-01-10		
HEA	Home Energy Assistance Program	92	02-06-09		
CTION 5 –	Terms and Conditions				
	Customer Bill of Rights	95	08-01-10		
	General	96	02-06-09		
	Customer Responsibilities	97	08-01-10		
	Company Responsibilities	98	02-06-09		
	Character of Service	99	08-01-10		
	Special Terms and Conditions Applicable to Rate RS	100	02-06-09		
	Billing	101	08-01-10		
	Deposits	102	08-01-10		
	Budget Payment Plan	103	08-01-10		
	Bill Format	104	08-01-10		
	Discontinuance of Service	105	08-01-10		
	Line Extension Plan	106	12-30-10		
	LITE LAGISION FIGHT	100	12-00-10		

C12/30/11

T

Т

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Date of Issue: June 10, 2011

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After June 29, 2017

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Lexington, Kentucky 6/29/2011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2010-00492 dated May 31, 2011

P.S.C. No. 15, Sixth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Fifth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1

	Standard Electric Rate Schedules – Terms and Conditions		
<u>Title</u>		Sheet Number	Effective Date
SECTION 3 -	Pilot Programs		
RTP	Real Time Pricing Rider	78	08-01-10
LEV	Low Emission Vehicle Rider	79	06-29-11
SECTION 4 -	Adjustment Clauses		
FAC	Fuel Adjustment Clause	85	06-29-11
DSM	Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism		05-31-11
ECR	Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge	87	08-01-10
FF	Franchise Fee Rider	90	10-16-03
ST	School Tax	91	08-01-10
HEA	Home Energy Assistance Program	92	02-06-09
SECTION 5 -	Terms and Conditions		
	Customer Bill of Rights	95	08-01-10
	General	96	02-06-09
	Customer Responsibilities	97	08-01-10
	Company Responsibilities	98	02-06-09
	Character of Service	. 99	08-01-10
	Special Terms and Conditions Applicable to Rate RS	100	02-06-09
,	Billing	101	08-01-10
	Deposits	102	08-01-10
	Budget Payment Plan	103	08-01-10
	Bill Format	104	08-01-10
	Discontinuance of Service	105	08-01-10
	Line Extension Plan	106	12-30-11
	Energy Curtailment and Restoration Procedures	107	08-01-10

GENERAL INDEX

012/30/11

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Date of Issue: November 22, 2011

Tomi EBelle

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Date of Issue: November 22, 2011

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After December 30, 2011

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Lexington, Kentucky 12/30/2011

Т

Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 15, Seventh Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1 Canceling P.S.C. No. 15, Sixth Revision of Original Sheet No. 1.1

GENERAL INDEX Standard Electric Rate Schedules – Terms and Conditions				
ECTION 3 -	Pilot Programs			
RTP	Real Time Pricing Rider	78	08-01-10	
LEV	Low Emission Vehicle Rider	79	06-29-11	
ECTION 4 -	Adjustment Clauses			
FAC	Fuel Adjustment Clause	85	06-29-11	
DSM	Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism		12-30-11	
ECR	Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge	87	08-01-10	
FF	Franchise Fee Rider	90	10-16-03	
ST	School Tax	91	08-01-10	
HEA	Home Energy Assistance Program	92	02-06-09	
ECTION 5	Terms and Conditions			
ECHON 3 -	Customer Bill of Rights	95	08-01-10	
	General	96	02-06-09	
	Customer Responsibilities	97	08-01-10	
	Company Responsibilities	98	02-06-09	
	Character of Service	99	08-01-10	
	Special Terms and Conditions Applicable to Rate RS	100	02-06-09	
	Billing	101	08-01-10	
	Deposits	102	08-01-10	
	Budget Payment Plan	103	08-01-10	
	Bill Format	104	08-01-10	
	Discontinuance of Service	105	08-01-10	
	Line Extension Plan	106	12-30-11	

C12/30/11

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Date of Issue: November 29, 2011

Date Effective: With Bills Rendered On and After December 30, 2011

Issued By: Lonnie E. Bellar, Vice President, State Regulation and Rates, Lexi-

12/30/2011

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) Issued by Authority of an Order of the KPSC in Case No. 2011-00134 dated November 9, 2011